

LONGYAN REMICA DECORATION MATERIALS CO., LTD.
NO. 10 YANTING SOUTH ROAD, HUANGZHU VILLAGE INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
LINCHENG TOWN, SHANGHANG COUNTY, LONGYAN, FUJIAN, CHINA.

Sample Description : BLACK WOOD FIBER CUTTING BOARD
Item No. : HCB01
Manufacturer : LONGYAN REMICA DECORATION MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Supplier : LONGYAN REMICA DECORATION MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Country of Origin : CHINA
Country of Destination : CHINA

As above test item and its relevant information regarding to the submission are provided and confirmed by the applicant. SGS is not liable to either the test item or its relevant information, in terms of the accuracy, suitability, reliability or/and integrity accordingly.

SGS Ref No. : CANHL23012169201
Sample Receiving Date : Oct 23, 2023
Test Performing Date : Oct 23, 2023 to Nov 01, 2023
Test Performed : Selected test(s) as requested by applicant
Test Result(s) : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shunde Branch

Miracle

Miracle Zhan
Authorized Signatory

Scan to see the report



SDHL2310018629CW
Verification:
check.sgsonline.com.cn



SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
Shunde Branch

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

1-2/F., Building 1, European Industrial Park, No.1, Shunhe South Road, Wusha, Daliang, Shunde District, Foshan, Guangdong, China 528300 t (86-757)22805888 www.sgs.com.cn
中国·广东·佛山市顺德区大良街道办事处五沙社区居民委员会顺和南路1号欧洲工业园一号厂房首层、二层 邮编: 528300 t (86-757)22805888 sgs.china@sgs.com

Test Result Summary

No.	Test(s) Requested	Result(s)	Comments
1	Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation - Sensorial examination odour and taste test	Pass	/
2	Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation - Pentachlorophenol(PCP)	Pass	/
3	Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation - Specific Migration of Formaldehyde	Pass	/
For further details, please refer to the following page(s)			



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

1-2/F., Building 1, European Industrial Park, No.1, Shunhe South Road, Wusha, Daliang, Shunde District, Foshan, Guangdong, China 528300 t (86-757)22805888 www.sgs.com.cn
 中国·广东·佛山市顺德区大良街道办事处五沙社区居民委员会顺和南路1号欧洲工业园一号厂房首层、二层 邮编: 528300 t (86-757)22805888 sgs.china@sgs.com

Test Result(s):

Test Part Description:

SN ID	Sample No.	SGS Sample ID	Description	Material (claimed by the client)
SN1	A1	CAN23-0121692-0001.C001	Black wood fiber board	Wood fiber

Remarks:

- (1) mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
 mg/inch² = milligram per square inches
 µg/cm² = microgram per square centimeter
 mg/L = milligram per litre
 mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
- (2) °C = degree Celsius
 °F = degree Fahrenheit
- (3) <= less than
- (4) RL = Reporting Limit
- (5) ND = Not Detected (< RL).

The ratio of surface area to volume

SGS Sample ID	Specific Migration
CAN23-0121692-0001.C001	6.0 dm ² /kg

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation - Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Test Method: With reference to DIN 10955: 2023.
 No. of panelist: 6

Test Media	Test Condition
	A1
Cucumber	40°C, 2 hrs

Test Item(s)	Limit	A1
Sensorial examination odour	2.5	0.0
Sensorial examination taste	2.5	0.0
Comment		Pass

Notes:

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
 0 – no perceptible difference
 1 – just perceptible difference
 2 – slight difference
 3 – marked difference
 4 – strong difference



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
 1-2/F., Building 1, European Industrial Park, No.1, Shunhe South Road, Wusha, Daliang, Shunde District, Foshan, Guangdong, China 528300 t (86-757)22805888 www.sgs.com.cn
 中国·广东·佛山市顺德区大良街道办事处五沙社区居民委员会顺和南路1号欧洲工业园一号厂房首层、二层 邮编: 528300 t (86-757)22805888 sgs.china@sgs.com

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation - Pentachlorophenol(PCP)

Test Method: With reference to LFGB § 64 BVL B 82.02.8 - 2001, analysis was performed by GC-ECD or GC-MS.

Test Item(s)	Limit	Unit(s)	RL	A1
Pentachlorophenol (PCP)	5	mg/kg	0.05	ND
Comment				Pass

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation - Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004 and CEN/TS 13130-23:2005, analysis was performed by UV-Vis.

Simulant	Test Condition
	A1
3% Acetic acid (W/V)	70°C, 2 hrs

Test Item(s)	Limit	Unit(s)	RL	A1
3% Acetic acid (W/V)				
Migration times				Third
Specific migration of formaldehyde	15	mg/kg	3.0	ND
Comment				Pass

Notes:

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
 1-2/F., Building 1, European Industrial Park, No.1, Shunhe South Road, Wusha, Daliang, Shunde District, Foshan, Guangdong, China 528300 t (86-757)22805888 www.sgs.com.cn
 中国·广东·佛山市顺德区大良街道办事处五沙社区居民委员会顺和南路1号欧洲工业园一号厂房首层、二层 邮编: 528300 t (86-757)22805888 sgs.china@sgs.com

Photo Appendix:



Remark: This test was subcontracted to SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch.

End of Report



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

1-2/F., Building 1, European Industrial Park, No.1, Shunhe South Road, Wusha, Daliang, Shunde District, Foshan, Guangdong, China 528300 t (86-757)22805888 www.sgs.com.cn
中国·广东·佛山市顺德区大良街道办事处五沙社区居民委员会顺和南路1号欧洲工业园一号厂房首层、二层 邮编: 528300 t (86-757)22805888 sgs.china@sgs.com